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Source:  U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics 
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Oct 2009 

10.0% 

12.3% 

10.5% average 

since Jan 1994 

April 2010 

17.2% 

Unemployment 

Rate 

U-6 
Unemployment 

Rate* 

Total unemployed, plus all persons marginally attached to the 

labor force, plus total employed part time for economic reasons * 

Despite Last Friday’s Strong Labor Market Report: 

Resource Slack is Still (Way) Too High 

Declining labor force participation overstates 
improvement in jobless rate 
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Seasonally Adjusted 

U.S. Employment-to-Population Ratio 
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Sobering Reality 

The Labor Market 
is a Long Way 
From “Normal” 

While demographics  
account for some    
of the decline, an 

additional 7.7 million 
workers would be 

employed if the ratio 
were on par with 

1980 to 2007 norms 

Source:  U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics 
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58.9% 

62.0% average 

since January 1994 

Dec 2006 

63.4% 

*Persons 16+ Years old 
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Year-Over-Year Percentage Change 

U.S. Private Sector Job Growth 

2004   2005  2006  2007   2008  2009  2010   2011  2012  2013 ‘14 

Source:  U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics 

Apr 

2.1% 

2004         1,393       1.3%   

2005         2,073       1.9% 

2006         2,223       2.0% 

2007         1,294       1.1% 

2008        (1,057)     (0.9%) 

2009        (5,983)     (5.2%) 

2010           (893)     (0.8%) 

2011          1,971       1.8% 

2012          2,428       2.2% 

2013          2,320       2.1% 

2014 YTD   2,290       2.0% 

 Change in Private Sector Jobs (000s) 

With the March payroll 

release, the private 

sector job count  

surpassed the 2007                   

pre-recession peak 

Reason For Optimism 

Hiring Pace Remains 
Steady if Unspectacular   

Private sector job creation 
continues to slightly exceed 
the pre-recession average 

1.6% 

2.0% 
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U.S. Existing Home Resale Price Appreciation* 

Source:  Federal Housing Finance Agency 
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Reality Check: 

Prices remain 7.6% below the            
April 2007 peak and about 
equal to June 2005 levels 

*  Homes financed with conventional mortgages      

sold or guaranteed by Fannie Mae or Freddy Mac.  

Excludes homes purchased with jumbo, subprime      

or other non-conventional financing.   Excludes refis.  

Housing Drag is Finally Behind Us  

Resale prices for existing homes 
financed with conventional mortgages 
have risen for 25 consecutive months R
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Index Numbers Greater Than 50 = Expansion 

ISM Manufacturing Index 

Source:  Institute For Supply Management 

54.9 

Recession 

On an annualized basis,           
the average index reading in 
April corresponds to a 3.9% 

increase in real GDP 

Weather- 

Related 

Pullback 

Industrial Sector Shakes Off Winter Weather Disruptions 

Activity rebounded in March and April, moving back in line with             
the robust levels recoded during the second half of 2013 
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Inflation-Adjusted Year-Over-Year Percentage Change 

U.S. Personal Consumption Spending Growth 

90      92       94      96      98      00       02      04      06      08      10      12      14 
Mar 

2.8% average 

since Jan 1990 

Source:  U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis 
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Consumer Spending Coming 
Out of a Deep Freeze? 

With personal consumption accounting 
for 70% of GDP, a sustained upturn in 
this sector would be a major positive 
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Expansion to Continue 

After growing 1.9% in 2013,     
real GDP is expected to increase 
2.7% in 2014 and 3.0% in 2015 

Typical  

expansion 

growth rate 
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2010          2011         2012           2013         2014          2015   

Interest Rate Forecast 
As of April 18, 2014 

Forecast 

3.44% 

Monetary Policy Will Remain Accommodative…For Now   

Short-term rates are expected to remain anchored for another year—
while tapering of the Fed’s quantitative easing efforts will cause 
medium and long-term rates to rise throughout 2014 and 2015 

0.81% 

1.21% 

1 Year  LIBOR 

5 Year LIBOR swap 

1 Month  LIBOR 

2.96% 10 Year LIBOR 
          swap 
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How’s New York State 

performing in 

this environment? 
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Relative Change Since 2004:  

Real Gross State Product 
New York State vs. United States 

Sources:  U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis, Moody’s Analytics estimate for  New York State in 2013 

United 
States 

14.4% 

Output Rises For the   
Fourth Consecutive Year 

Real gross state product has 
increased 10.4% since 2009  

(versus 9.3% U.S. average) 
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(52-County Region) 
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Relative Change Since January 2007:  

Number of Private Sector Jobs 
Upstate & Downstate NY vs. United States 

NYS data seasonally  

adjusted by M&T 

Sources:  U.S. Bureau of  Labor Statistics,  

                 New York State  Dept. of Labor 

Downstate 
(10-County Region) 

106.8% Two Track Performance 

Strong downstate job growth 
offsets slower Upstate rebound 

Jan 2007 

Employment 

Equals 100% 

Mar 
2007   2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 ‘14 



13 © 2014 M&T Bank. All rights reserved. 

700

900

1,100

1,300

1,500

1,700

1,900

3.05

3.15

3.25

3.35

3.45

3.55

NYC Private Sector Employment 

Versus S&P 500 Index 

 2008      2009      2010      2011      2012     2013   ‘14 

S&P 500 

Index 

Seasonally 

Adjusted 

Private Sector 
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(Millions)        S&P 500 Index               NYC Private Employment 
       (Left Scale – Red)                       (Right Scale – Blue) 
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As Equity Markets Go, 
So Goes the NYC Job Count 

With approximately a 2-3 month lag  

Apr 

Note: NYC data seasonally adjusted by M&T 
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On the Other Hand 

Upstate 
Performance 

is Mixed 

Modest growth  
vs. Downstate 
and the U.S. 
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Is Upstate 
Reverting to 
a Familiar 
Pattern? 

Reversing    
the favorable 

rankings 
recorded 

immediately 
following     
the Great 
Recession 
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U.S. 
Job losses would 
be 13,900 less      
if equal to the  
U.S. average 

Industrial Losses Remain a Major Drag    

While Upstate employment declined at roughly the 
same pace as the national average from 2007-11, 

payrolls have further contracted over the past      
two years—diverging from the U.S. norm  

Impact:  Loss of 61,700 jobs since January 2007 

Sources:  U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, 

                New York State Department of Labor 

 

 Note:  Upstate NY data seasonally adjusted by M&T 

Upstate 

81.9% 

Jan 2007 

340,700 Jobs 

279,000 Jobs 

Mar 2014 

Relative Change Since January 2007  

Manufacturing Employment 
Upstate New York vs. United States 

Job Count as 

Percentage of 

January 2007 

Total 

2007      2008      2009      2010       2011      2012      2013   ‘14 
Mar 
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Upstate New York 
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0.6% 
NYC & Long Island 

Factory    
Losses Are 

Uneven 

Three regions 
account for 

over the bulk 
of Upstate   
job cuts 

Year-Over-Year Percentage Change – Q1 2013 to 2014 

Manufacturing Employment by Region 
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98.7%  

Are Ex-Factory Workers Leaving the Labor Pool?  

The Upstate workforce has contracted by nearly 70,000 
individuals since October 2012 

2012                                2013                   ‘14 

Sources:  U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, 

                New York State Department of Labor              Upstate NY data seasonally adjusted by M&T 

Upstate NY 
(52-County Region) 

United 
States 
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NYC & Long Island 

Workforce 
Contraction 
is Uneven 

Three regions 
account for  

45% of Upstate 
work force 
losses even 
though they 

represent just 
26% of the  
labor pool 

Year-Over-Year Percentage Change – March 2014 to 2014 

Number of Persons in the Labor Force 
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Upstate Drop  
Misleading? 

While the Upstate 
jobless rate has 
fallen by a point 

over the past year, 
it would be 7.4% 
(0.9 points higher) 

if the labor pool 
had not contracted  
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Sources:  U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, 

                New York State Department of Labor                             NYS data seasonally adjusted by M&T 
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Upstate NY 
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7.5% Mar 2013 
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Demographic Trends 

& Forecast 
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Forecasted Population Growth 2006 to 2020 
Upstate and Downstate New York vs. United States 

Population Growth Varies  
by Geographic Region  

Downstate’s faster job creation 
gives it a big edge on Upstate in 

terms of population growth  

12.5% 

United 
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6.0% 

1.1% 
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Forecasted Population Growth 
By New York State Region 2013 to 2020 
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Upstate New York vs. United States 

Sources:  U.S. Census Bureau, Moody’s Analytics 

Forecast 

“Grey Dawn” 

The number of Upstate residents 
65-plus years old grew by 

126,800 (13.0%) from 2006            
to 2013—vs. a 36,900 (0.5%) 
increase in total population 
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Pre-Retirement “Bulge” 

The number of 55-64 year old 
Upstate residents grew by 

156,100 (19.6%) from 2006  
to 2013—vs. a 36,900 (0.5%) 
increase in total population 
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Upstate New York vs. United States 

Sources:  U.S. Census Bureau, Moody’s Analytics 
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Forecasted Population Growth—Ages 35 to 54 
Upstate New York vs. United States 

Sources:  U.S. Census Bureau, Moody’s Analytics 
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“A Giant Sucking Sound” 

The number of Upstate residents 
35-54 years old declined by 

200,800 (10%) from 2006 to 2013 
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Forecasted Population Growth—Ages 20 to 34 
Upstate New York vs. United States 

Sources:  U.S. Census Bureau, Moody’s Analytics 
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Here Come the “Millennials” 

The number of 20-34 year old Upstate 
residents grew by 100,400 (8.7%) from 
2006 to 2013—versus a 36,900 (0.5%) 
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22%

24%

26%

28%

30%

32%

34%

36%

31.8% 

06  07  08  09  10   11  12  13  14  15  16   17  18  19   20 

22%

24%

26%

28%

30%

32%

34%

36%

06  07  08  09  10   11  12  13  14  15  16   17  18  19   20 

22%

24%

26%

28%

30%

32%

34%

36%

33.1% 

06  07  08  09  10   11  12  13  14  15  16   17  18  19   20 

United 

States 

29.5% 
United 

States 

29.5% 

United 

States 

32.5% 

29.5% 

22%

24%

26%

28%

30%

32%

34%

36%

22%

24%

26%

28%

30%

32%

34%

36%

Western 
Region 

22%

24%

26%

28%

30%

32%

34%

36%

Finger Lakes 
Region 

22%

24%

26%

28%

30%

32%

34%

36%

Central 
Region 

22%

24%

26%

28%

30%

32%

34%

36%

Capital 
Region 



35 © 2014 M&T Bank. All rights reserved. 

22%

23%

24%

25%

26%

27%

28%

29%

30%

United 

States 

19.6% 

20.5% 

06  07  08  09  10   11  12  13  14  15  16   17  18  19   20 

Forecasted Population Share—Ages 35 to 54  
By New York State Region 2006 to 2020 
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Source:  Internal Revenue Service               * Total exemptions included on 2005-11 federal income tax returns   

“When The Jobs Grow, Fewer People Go” 

Downstate’s net out-migration has declined as 
robust job creation relative to the U.S. provides 

opportunities for both existing and new residents 
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How Green is the Upstate Grass? 

Upstate out-migration rises and falls 
based on the region’s relative economic 

performance vs. the U.S. 
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Questions? 
gkeith@mtb.com 


